CTN CELESTEON
Solid State LED
AREA/SITE LUMINAIRE
McGraw-Edison
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Heavy-duty, die-cast aluminum
housing and door. Optional tool-

October 6, 2020 2:26 PM
CTN  CELESTEONpage 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
Sample Number: CTN-8-6-D-E1-T4-AP
Product Family Light Engine Driver Voltage Distribution Color
CTN=Celesteon High Mast 6-3
8-3
8-4
8-6
10-3
10-4
10-8
10-9
D= Dimming
5LTD=DALI 1
DURAQ=DuraQ High Performance Driver 15, 16, 17
E1=120-277V
120=120V
208=208V
240=240V
277=277V
480=480V 14
347=347V
T1=Type I
T2=Type II
T3=Type III
T4=Type IV
T5=Type V
T5N=Type V Narrow
T5R=Type V Round
AP=Grey (Standard)
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White
Options (Add as Suffix) Color Accessories (Order Separately)
7030=70 CRI / 3000K
7050=70 CRI / 5000K
R= NEMA Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle
PER7= NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle
10K=10kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device
10MSP=10kV MOV Surge Protection Device
20K=20kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device 2
HA=50°C High Ambient 3, 4
K=Level Indicator
HSS=Factory Installed House Side Shield (One per LED) 5